
8.—3 66

CLASS IX.—MINISTER FOR NATIVE AFFAIRS.

Appropriationsfor Consolidated Fund Services.

1882-83.

Vote 46.—Salaries and Contingencies
£

7,735

.; 47.—Native Land Court 13,425

,, 48.—"Native Lands Frauds Prevention Act, 1881" ... 484

„ 49.—Miscellaneous Services 1,748

TOTAL OF CLASS IX. ... 23,392

Item.
1 ■82-83.

SALAEIES AND CONTINGENCIES.
1882-83. 1881-82.

Total number of officers ... 26 26
£

1
2
3
4
5

VOTE No. 46.
Native Minister's Office—

Under-Secretary
Chief Clerk and Accountant ...
Record Clerk ... ...
Translator
Interpreter (also Private Secretary to Native Minister

£50, from General Contingencies Colonial Secretary's
Department)

Clerk and Interpreter
Cadet

600
400
250
300

250
250

80
6
7

1882-83. 1881-82.
Number of officers ... 7 9 2,130

8
9

10
11
12

Salaries of European and Native Officers—
Auckland—NativeAgent, Auckland and Waikato

Clerk
Interpreter (also Supreme Court £50, and Eesident

Magistrate's Court £50)
Hostelry Keeper
Eent of Office

Mangonui, Bay ofIslands,Kaipara, and Whangarei—Native Agent (also E.M. £250 Judicial) ...
Clerk and Interpreter, Mangonui (also £75 Judicial,

Meteorological Observer £25, Eegistrar of Births
&c. fees, and Customs Officer £75)

Clerk, Whangaroa (also Customs £100, and Judicial
£50)

400
300

100
100
55

13
14

100

15
100

20


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

