## CLASS IX.—MINISTER FOR NATIVE AFFAIRS.

			1882–83.
Vote	46.—Salaries and Contingencies		£ 7,735
,;	47.—Native Land Court		13,425
<b>;</b> ;	48.—"Native Lands Frauds Prevention Act, 1881"		484
**	49.—Miscellaneous Services		1,748
	TOTAL OF CLASS IX	•••	23,392
Item.		18	882–83.
	SALARIES AND CONTINGENCIES.  1882-83. 1881-82.  Total number of officers 26 26  VOTE No. 46.	£	£
1 2 3 4 5	NATIVE MINISTER'S OFFICE— Under-Secretary Chief Clerk and Accountant Record Clerk Translator Interpreter (also Private Secretary to Native Minister £50, from General Contingencies Colonial Secretary's Department)	600 400 250 300	0000
6 7	Clerk and Interpreter	250 80 2,130	0
8 9	SALARIES OF EUROPEAN AND NATIVE OFFICERS—  Auckland—  Native Agent, Auckland and Waikato  Clerk	400	
$egin{array}{c c} 10 & & & \\ 11 & & \\ 12 & & \end{array}$	Interpreter (also Supreme Court £50, and Resident Magistrate's Court £50) Rent of Office	100 100 55	)
13 14	Mangonni, Bay of Islands, Kaipara, and Whangarei— Native Agent (also R.M. £250 Judicial) Clerk and Interpreter, Mangonui (also £75 Judicial, Meteorological Observer £25, Registrar of Births	100	
15	&c. fees, and Customs Officer £75) Clerk, Whangaroa (also Customs £100, and Judicial	100	)
	£50)	20	)